CITY OF DEARY REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA WEDNESDAY – April 12, 2023

Deary City Hall – 401 Line Street

ROLL CALL: Jamie Johnston (P), Jason S. Johnson (P), Christy Sanderson (P), Eric Sutton (P), Courtney Warner (P), Kent Ellsworth (P), Megan Funke (P), Duane Ney (P), Todd Richardson (P)

PUBLIC INPUT

AGENDA:

- 1. **ACTION ITEM** City council to APPROVE MINUTES from Regular Council Meeting March 8, 2023, and Special Council Meeting March 22, 2023.
- 2. **ACTION ITEM** City council to approve INVOICES March 2023.
- 3. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider date extension of the declaration of local disaster emergency regarding the transmission water line leak.
- 4. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider action regarding request for accommodation by Brian Batey on Deary City Code 15.04.060, at 901 2^{nd} Ave.
- 5. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to discuss lawn care contract and plan to proceed for the 2023-2024 season.
- 6. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider approval of the postings for the city staff summer hire positions.
- 7. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider mayor signatory approval for letter of support for the Latah County Broadband Coalition's application to the Capital Projects Fund.
- 8. **ACTION ITEM** City Council to consider approval of a bulk mailer request for an invitational flyer advertising the Planning & Zoning Emerging Issues Workshop, to be held on May 2nd, 2023, at 6:30pm.

COUNCIL REPORTS: Jamie Johnston- Water; Christy Sanderson- Parks; Sanitation, Library; Eric Sutton- Streets; Courtney Warner – Sewer; Kent Ellsworth– Maintenance; Megan Funke-Office; Todd Richardson-Attorney; Jason S. Johnson- Mayor

EXECUTIVE SESSION pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206(1)(d) to consider records that are exempt from disclosure as provided in chapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code (f) to communicate with legal counsel for pending litigation or controversies not yet being litigated but likely to be litigated.

ACTION ITEM – Regarding items discussed in Executive Session.

Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the City of Deary at 208-877-1582 – 48 hours prior to the start of the meeting. Please note agenda items make be taken out of order if needed.